

Melinda Beuf Planning Board Chair planning@townofjayny.gov TOWN OF JAY

Office of the Planning Board P.O. Box 730, 11 School Lane Au Sable Forks, NY 12912 Telephone: (518) 647-2204 Fax: (518) 647-5692

Carol Greenley Hackel Town Clerk townclerk@townofjayny.gov

Public Hearing and Planning Board Meeting Agenda July 12, 2023

Public Hearing 5:30

Havas

Planning Board Regular Meeting

- 1) Roll Call
- 2) Pledge of Allegiance

3) Approval of Minutes

- 06/14/2023 Public Hearing
- 06/14/2023 Planning Board Meeting

4) Education & Training Opportunities

- AARCH Training Videos https://www.youtube.com/@adkarch
- NY DOS Training resources https://dos.ny.gov/training-assistance
- 5) Applications
 - Siquier
 - Wellscroft

6) Correspondence

7) Discussion

- Oaths/Training/Terms/Roles update
- Application/Checklist updates
- Comprehensive Plan update
- Speaker suggestion for next meeting Pride of Ticonderoga
- Next meeting 8/9/2023

8) Public Comments